UNOFFICIAL C

Doc#: 0414142036

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30,00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/20/2004 08:01 AM Pg: 1 of 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR, LISA A. MILLER n/k/a LISA A. FALLER, divorced and not since remarried, of the Village of Palatine, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to:

LISA A. FALLER, divorced and not since remarried, of 625 Walden Drive, Palatine, Illinois, Grantee,

all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly knows as 625 Walden Drive, Palatine, legally described as:

PARCEL 1: THE SOUTH 28.27 FEET OF LCT 6 AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST AND WEST LINES THEREOF, IN THE TOWNHOMES OF TIMERLAKE POTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, FASEMENTS AND HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION RECORDED MAY 2, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NUMBEY, 9(-201697.

This transaction is exempt in accordance with Section 4(e) of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02-15-112-054-0000

Address of Real Estate: 625 Walden Drive, <u>Palatine</u>

DATED this

2004

(SEAL)

LISA A. MILLER n/k/a

LISA A. FALLER

0414142036 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF C O O K)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LISA A. MILLER n/k/a LISA A. FALLER, divorced and not since remarried, personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 4th day of May, 2004

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PAMELA J. PFEIFFER
Notary Purnic, State of Illinois
My Commission Expres 12/06/06

Samula Suffer Motally Public

This instrument was prevared by:

by: NORMAN I. KURTZ, LTD.
32 W. Busse Ave.
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

MAI	т.	TO	ė
	-		

NORMAN I. KURTZ, LTD.

32 W. Busse Avenue

Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

LISA A. FALLER

625 Walden Drive

Palatine, IL 60067

0414142036 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 AC0401213 FSA STREET ADDRESS: 625 N. WALDEN DRIVE

CITY: PALATINE

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THE SOUTH 28.7. FEET OF LOT 6, AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST AND WEST LINES THEREOF, IN THE TOWNHOMES OF TIMBERLAKE ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LEGALD

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RISTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION RECORDED MAY 2, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90201697.

DO1 05/10/04

UNDEFFICATION OF STATEMENT BY GRANTON AND GRANTER

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 5/4/04,	Signature:
Dated,	Granter of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	
said WAAT	
this $\frac{\sqrt{\mu}}{2}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{\mu}}{2}$ $\frac{\sqrt{2004}}{2}$	v
Mark & Obrades	DEAMA AL COURT DVITZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-3-2005
Notary Public	
assignment of beneficial interest in a land tru	s that the name of the grantee shown on the deed of st is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of sor agree and hold title to real estate in Illinois.

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 5/4/04, Signature: Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the

said Sent

this 44 day of May 2004

DEANA R. OBRADOVITZ

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO

Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]